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Department:
Water Affairs
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MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 955 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above question asked by Mrs M Wenger (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 955 NW1131E



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 955

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 APRIL 2012

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 10)

955. Mrs M Wenger (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)

REPLY:

(1)

(2)

(3)

What (a) is the average water loss in kiloliters per month in each municipality in the
Free State and (b) percentage of total water usage does this figure represent at the
latest specified date for which information is available:

whether any measures are being taken to assist municipalities in the Free State to
decrease water losses; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details:

what is the current status of the (a) demand for water versus (b) supply of water in
each municipality in the Free State? NW1131E

---00000-—

The information indicating the average water loss in kiloliters per month in each
municipality in the Free State as well as the percentage of total water usage figure as
at the latest specified date is attached as Annexure A.

Yes, the Department has taken the following measures to assist the municipalities in
the Free State to decrease water losses:

water leak repairs;

installation of zonal and bulk water meters:;
household retrofitting;

repair leaking reservoirs; and

replacement of the ageing pipelines.

The details on funding allocations and expenditure on the above measures are
reflected in attached Annexure B.

The information indicating the current status of the demand for water versus the supply
of water in each municipality in the Free State is attached as Annexure A.

---00000--

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 955 NW1131E



88°L6L OFC 09yl ¥96 £ 90°06S S00 6 jejol

19G 8 6€L LGE 861 £€ 180 8GE QL-unp 0]0s]9g
1G6 ¢ eve 8l 861 Ee'le9 gcl 0-unr SUEBOINN
ocy | G60 vZl 9'G/ 007296 8¢ 60-unp E[g|aunyd
000 01 619 65¢ 0'0v 007000 005 Ql-unr Buage|yig
0€6 S¢ ¥8¥ 916 6'8€ EE'eee 8es | QL-unp Bunjoyd-e-inje
GRS | cv8 ¢6 029 ¢¥'09¢ 95 60-unr obojoyjo |
GoC ¥ S8y LLL R4% €C'EEE 8G¢C 60-unr eueAuojisejy
L2l ¥ 6%9 292 €l 80'6.¢ L€C Lo-unp EIEN
98 ¢ LG 22l 0'v8 E€v'9€C 8¢ oL-unp ajedojoms |
G0¢E vE 866 081 | 6°€9 GZ2'905G LE0 | Qi-unr Buageyhep
el | ¢Z9 56 6'66 £Ees 60-unr S1EXOYON
968 | £¢6 lel L'€S 9G'¢eo ¥4 QL-unp Buswes}an
0¥ ¥ 0v8 €81 6'vv 19'991 202 Q}-une Buouedoy
€42 S 9¢8 LEL €89 €89l €81 oL-unr edosjuepy
101 v 10 8. 618 0G'€rS LS L0-unr IP3jEN
980 61 096G /G6 | L6Y cv'650 GlE € OL-unr Bunebuely
S¥LLL vv. 8¢y 904 [AVWATAVA T4 QL-unr exeybop
70 8 651 0C€ 1’6 8€920¢/1 oL-unr ayjlembN
7.6 | 218 951 G569 LG'+0¢ 0S oL-unr agnjen
090 Sl 8¢ L¥E 8'¢8 geeee sie QL-unp O[oyewIsI9

wnuue/|iy wnuue/jiy Y% YIUOIAI/IM
Ajddng 1a3epp puewaq J9)epA GRESH fEpem sso1 IEQ Uopeuo| Ayjedioiungy jeoso

abejuasiagd

19)epp abeiany

¢ uonsanb o) asuodsay

| uonsenb o0} asuodsay

ajejg 9344 ul puewap pue Ajddns iajem ‘abesn Jo o, ‘sassoj 1ajem abeisae Jo sjiejaq

V JHNXINNY




T 28eyd

‘pajeald alam sqol G|,

pue 0gl 0.2¥ Pe1edo|e YA "Wwnuue Jad saliaw 21gno
000 9F anes 0} pabeuew Ayjedidiunw ay) ‘yosloid ay)
j0 uopeuswsejdun ybnouay | "uAelg snuiad Jo sesle ay)

sauljedid BuiBie ayy jo Juawsoe|dal
pue ‘sionsasal Bupjes) Jiedal ‘Buinpiolas pjoyasnoy ‘sisjaw

08l 0/2 ur sjoefosd Bumijoslas pue sssualeme Jo uonejuswalduw JB}em X|Ng pue [euoz Jo uole|eisul ‘siiedal yes| Jole eueo}ayN
‘pojeald alam sqol
0Ol pue 08| 0,24 paleso|le YA “wnuue ad sajsw
21gN2 Q00 9% anes 0} pabeuew Ayjediounw ay) ‘1o8foid sauljedid Buibia sy} Jo Juswsoedal
8} JO uopejuswa|dw ybnouy | "uapiep Jo seale syy pue ‘sioasesal Buies| Jiedas ‘Buiipioles pjoyasnoy ‘siajew
08l 0.2 ur syoefosd Buiyijolal pue ssaualeme Jo uonejuswadu| Jo)em ¥|ng pue [BUOZ JO Uolejelsul ‘siiedal yes| Jaje A e|ajpwnyd
‘pajealo asam sqol
0l pue 0gl 0/2Y paledo|e YA "Wwnuue Jad sajaw
21gn2 gt¢ 9 aAes 0] pabeuew Ajjedioiunw sy osloid ‘sauljedid Buibie ay) jo Juswaoe|dal
8y} jo uonejuswa|dwi ybnody | “way|a|ylag Jo seale auj| pue ‘sionsasal Bupes) Jiedas ‘Bunipo}es pjoyasnoy ‘siejeu
08l 0.2 ur syosfold Buijoulal pue sssualeme Jo uonejuswalduw Jajem ¥|ng pue [BUOZ Jo uole||eisul ‘siiedal 3ea)| Jaje Buagejyiq
‘1osloud sy ybnouyy pajeslto aiem sqol 2z
‘000 000 /Y Jo uoneoo|e YAAQ ybBnoayy uonejuawadwi "seuljadid Buibie ay} jo Juswaoe|dal
apun si Jey) 10904d Jua.nd By} JO N0 paASIYOR| pue SIOAIaSaI Bupjes| Jiedas ‘Bunipolel pjoyasnoy ‘sisjew
000 000 2 sem sbulaes Jsjem sasjaw 2IgNd 000 0g/ 1O [B10] Y Jajem y|Ng pue [euozZ Jo Uole|[Bjsul ‘siedal yes| Ja1e | 0)0S)eg
‘sauljedid buible ayy Jo uswaoedal
pue ‘Bunjijo.lal ployssnoy ‘siajaW JSIEM Yng pue
[BUOZ JO uolje|jeisul ‘siiedal yea| Jajem Jop paleoo|e ‘sauljadid Buibis ay; jo Juawaoe|dal
usaq sey (YA wou 000 05EY pue Ajjedioiunw| pue sioalesas Bues| Jiedal ‘Buipijonal pjoyasnoy ‘sisjaw
000 0S¢ 3y} WoJj 000 0S.2Y) Uoljiw || Y JO Junowe ue ‘[ejo} uj Jajem y|ng pue |euoz Jo uoijejiesul ‘siiedal yes| Jaje Bunjoyd-e-ynjepy
IVNOIOIY
STHNSVIN >Uzm_._0_n_n_m_ 3ISN ¥31LVYM INOM/OM "€
() amppusdxgy SFUNSVIIN AON3IDI443 .
{fuoyeso]|y | 3SN ¥ILVM NI 3NO2LNO ANV LNIWLSIANI adA] yoeloid 198foud

g ainxauuy




7 98ed

‘peasosd
jou p|no9 j98fold sy} ‘Bulpuny Jusioignsul 0} angg
'SBUINBS JBJeM 94,G 19 [BBA SY} SPJEMO] 8)1NgLJU0D

sauljadid BuiBbis ay) jo juawaoe|dal
pue ‘sloAalasal Bupjes)| Jiedas ‘Buippolal pjoyasnoH ‘siajaw

000 05/ | 0} sliedal 3ea| 8y} J0j 000 052 LY Peledo|e Yma Jajem ¥|ng pue [eUOZ Jo UOE|[e)sUl ‘siedal yes)| Joje Buaqgeyliep
'SS0| Jajem ay} osealosp
0} passalppe aq 0} alnsealwl sy} paunuspul yaiym sauljadid Buibia ay) Jo juswade|dal pue ‘SIoAI8Sal
ue|d ssauIsNg pue JuaLWsSasse [euonen}is INaMDM Buyes| Jiedas ‘Buiiiyolal pjoyasnoH ‘sialaw Jajem
8y} Jo Juwadoaasp 8y} uo Joddns sy} apirosd 0}| NG PuE [BUOZ JO UOHE|(E}SUI ‘Sliedal Yea| Jajem au) ssalipe
000 £92 000°€92Y 0 Junowe ue pajeso|e sem Ayjeddiunw ay | 0} uejd ssauIsng pue Juswsasse [euoneniis ajidwon eleN
' SS0| Jo)em 8y} aseasosp 0} Passalppe aq 0} salnsesuw saujjadid Buibie ay} jo Juawaoe|dal
ay} paunuapl yolum NAMOM 10} ue|d ssauisng sy} Jo| pue ‘sioniasal Bunjes| Jedads ‘Buijijolal pjoyasnoy ‘siajsw
000 €92 Juswidojsaap ay} spiemol 000 £92 paledole sey YaAd Jalem yng pue |euoz Jo uolejelsul ‘siiedss yes| 191 A aladojoms |
‘sbuines
Jajem Jiay) Bujuiwielep jo ssedold e ul Apuaiing
s| Ayjediolunw ay | "Jojpuelg Aiddns jeyy auljadid Jajem souljadid Buibia ay) Jo Juswsoejdal
MEl JO sJiedad sy} s|iejua yaiym WAMOM 1oy 10sloid| pue ‘sionlasal Bupjes| Jiedal ‘Buniuolal pjoyssnoy ‘sislewl
000 006 L uolljig 1y & Bupuaws|dun Ajuaning si Ayjedioiunw ay | Jalem y|ng pue |euoz jo uolje(eisul ‘siiedsl yes| Jale A BueAUOISEN
sauljedid buibie o) o Juawaoe|dal
pue ‘sionlasal Bupjes| iedal ‘Buiipio}al pjoyssnoy ‘sisjaul
08¢ /¥2 08¢ /2y 4O Junowe ue pajeo|ie sem Ajjedioiunw ay | Jajem ¥|ng pue |Buoz Jo Uojje[|elsul ‘siiedal yea| Jaje ofiojoyo |
suoie|nesfial Jalem pue siiedal
SUJB)SIO ployasnoy ay) uo saquwinid pauiel; sy) pabebua sauljedid Buibis sy} jo Juswsoe|dal
sey Ayjedipiunw sy pue pautel) aiam Jaqunid gL '| pue ‘sioalasal Bupjes)| Jiedss ‘Buiipolal pjoyasnoy ‘sisjsu
096 £vC 096°CZY 40 Junowe ue pajedo|e sem Ajljedioiunw ay | Jslem ¥|Ng pue |euoz jo uolejelsul ‘siiedal yeo| Joje Buswsasia
‘pajeald alam sqol || pue 08l 0.2y paredole
VMA “wnuue Jad saqaw 21gnd 00 G9 aAeS 0)
paBeuew Ayjediounw ay; ‘1osfoid sy jo uonejuswe|du sauljadid Buibie ay} jo Juawaoe|dal
ybnouy "plRiUNWS pue ‘uolisez Jo seale sy} pue ‘sionsasal Bupes| iedad ‘Buniuolal pjoyasnoy ‘sl
08l 0.2 ul sj08foid Bunyosal pue ssasualeme Jo uoneluswajduw Jajem ¥|Ng pue |euoz jo uoje|jelsul ‘siedal yea) Jajep 1) OyOo
"SSO| Jajem al) asealoap
0} passaJppe aq 0} ainNseaw ay) paliuapul Yyoiym
ue|d sssuIsSNg pue JUsLSSAsSE |euclenis INAMOM souljadid Buibia sy} Jo Juswaoe|dal
8y} 4o Juwadolaaap ayy uo Joddns ay) apiroid 0| pue ‘sioalasal Buyes| sledal ‘Buniojal pjoyasnoy ‘siajaw
000 £92 000°€92ZY 10 Junowe ue pajesojje sem Ajjedioiunw ay | Jajem ¥|Ng pue |euoz jo uole|je)sul ‘siedal yea| Jaje A Buouedoy|




¢ a8ed

090 %L1 L2 iejol
“Jljuapul yoiym sauljadid Buibis ay) Jo uswaoe|dal pur ‘sIoAI9SOl
uejd sssuIsSng pue JUsWSSasse |[euoneniis INAMOM Bupes| siedal ‘Buippolal pjoyasnoH ‘siajaLl Jgjem
8y} Jo Juwadoaaap ay) uo poddns ay} apiaoid 0} 3Ng pue |euoz Jo uoiie|elsul ‘siiedsal yes)| Jajem ay) ssalipe
000 €92 000 £92Y 10 Junoule ue pajeoo|e sem Ayjedioiunw ay | 0} ug|d sSauIsNg pue JUBLWSASSE [euoenys aildwos ipajeN
sauljadid buibia ay) jo juswaoe|dal
000 056Y jo anjea ay) o} j0aloid uone|B)sul Jajaw pue| pue ‘siontasal Bunes) iedal ‘Bupiuolel pjoyasnoy ‘siajeLu
000 056 sJledal yes| e Bupjenspun Ajjuannd st Ayjedioiunw ay | Jalem y|ng pue |euoz jo uoljejielsul ‘sliedal 3es| 1ale pn edosjuelp
walsAs Aljawala) pue saAjeA ulnjal-uou ay)
Jo uone|elsul Jo juswaoe|dal pue sabayes| Jedal aLj)
sanjoaul Joaloud ay] "sBuiaes Jayem Jiay) Buluiueap Jo sauljadid BuiBbia ay) jo Juawaoe|dal
ssaooud e uj ||3s s| Ajjedoiunw sy 1osloid NAMOM| pue ‘sionsasal Bupes| Jiedas ‘Buniolal pjoyasnoy ‘sisiew
000 000 01 uol|iwQ Ly e Bunuswsa|dwi Apuannd si Ajjedioiunw ay | Jalem ¥|ng pue [euoz jo uoie|esul ‘siedal yes| Jajepn Bunebuely
sauljadid buibia ayj Jo uswaoe|dal
"19)ep Busqipag ybnodyy ueid ssauisng NAMOM| pue ‘sionsasal Buiyes) Jiedas ‘Buniuolal ployssnoy ‘sisjaw
000 0S¢ Jo Juswdolonap 1o} 000 0SS paledoje sey YA ialem Y|ng pue [euoz JO uole|e)sul ‘siedal 3es| Jajep exeyboly
seuljadid buibia
"1a]em puey pue Ajiedioiuniy) |e207 aylemBN| 8y} jo Juswaoe|dal pue ‘sioalesal Bupyes) Jiedas ‘Buniuo)e.l
8y} ybnouyy ssieds. abeyes| pue Abalens INQMOD M PloyesnoH ‘sislaw Jajem ¥|Ng PUE [EUOZ JO UOIE|EISUl
000 058 10 juawdojaaap Io) 000 0S8 Paledo|e sey Yaad| ‘sliedal yes| Jeiem ay) ssalipe o) ueld AbBajel)s ay) ajdwon aylembp
‘000 0S9€Y pejedo|e
YMQ “ieah [eroueuly | 1L/0LOZ 10} %6 O} %Z | WOl SSO|
Jajem Jiay) eonpal o} pabeuew Ayjedioiunw 8y “WYAAQ sauijadid Buibia sy} jo uswaoe|dal
pue Jajem puey ‘sallisnpu| [edlwsYy) [0SES Usamiaq| pue ‘sioalasal Bupjes| Jiedad ‘Bunipolas pjoyasnoy ‘siajew
000 0S¢ Juswoeaibe [pAs| aolnes e paubls sey Aujedioiunw ey | J9)EM ¥|NQ pue |euoz Jo uolejelsul ‘siedal e Jalep OjoyBWISIaN
‘sauljedid
8y} Jo Juswasoe|dal pue ‘Buijjolal pjoyasnoy ‘siajaw sauljadid Huibia ay) Jo Jusweooe|dal
Jajem ¥|Ng pue [euoz o uolie||eisul 8yl o) 000°0S0' LM| pue ‘sionsesal Buyes| Jiedal ‘Bunipiolel pjoyssnoy ‘sisjeu
000 0S0 | JO Junowe ue pajeoo|e sem Ajjedioiunw ay | Ja1em ¥|ng pue [Buoz JO uolje|elsul ‘siiedal 3es| Jaje agnjei




